FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	09-22-20	03 HEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		IIII LY	8758-89376
Tab settings → → → ▼	W 2553		Y Y
To the Director of the United States Pater	1025553	lease record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Agrotech, Inc.	8.29.03	2. Name and address of receiving	
	~~~	Name: Ralph S. Daniels	Nig to the
		Internal Address:	Y0.0
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 509 W. Cra	wford Street
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Denison</u>	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>750</u>
<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State Texas</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		☑ Individual(s) citizenship	IIS
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Association	
		General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	•	Other	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the Undesignation is	⊓ited States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: July 10, 2003		(Designations must be a separate de Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration i	numbera(a):	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
.,	iditibers(s).	D. Tradamant Davi	etretion No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regi	• •
75/465,231		2,029,286 2,136,344	2,190,037 2,364,795
_		2,133,540	2,331,704
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications registrations involved:	
Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$280.00
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.			
		. Elicioseu	
		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza		8. Deposit account number:	
22nd Floor			
	e: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>	-	i 1990 (2019) (1998 1990) 1900 (1919 <b>(1996 19</b> 00) (199 1990)
003 DEYRNE 00000137 73463231	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
521 40.00 OP /			08-29-2003 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt
9. Statement and signature.			Correspond Intologian men nupt bt
To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy
Daniel M. Gurfinkel, Reg. No. 34,177	Janu	1011	08/26/2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0305

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

AGROTECH, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an address of P.O. Box 1851, Sherman, Texas, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns and has assigned to Ralph S. Daniels, an individual, having an address at 509 W. Crawford Street, Denison, Texas 75020, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the United States trademark applications and registrations listed below, together with the goodwill of the mark appurtenant thereto, including the goodwill generated by DFC AGROTECH, INC. (a Texas corporation) a wholly owned subsidiary of AGROTECH, INC., together with the right to sue and collect for past infringement.

MARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NUMBER
DANIELS PROFESSIONAL PLANT FOOD	2,331,704
SCIENCE AND NATURE WORKING TOGETHER	75/465,231
DANIELS	2,133,540
SEED EXTRACT	2,190,037
GROWER TESTED, GROWER ENDORSED	2,136,344
NATURE'S SECRETS	2,364,795
DESIGN (beaker and flask)	2,029,286
IT ALL BEGINS WITH A SEED	2,044,599

AGROTECH, INC.

**RECORDED: 08/29/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0306